Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



Sunshine Insurance Group Sunshine Insurance Group Company Limited

陽光保險集團股份有限公司

(A joint stock company incorporated in the People's Republic of China with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 06963)

ANNOUNCEMENT OF PREMIUM INCOME

According to the "Accounting Standards for Business Enterprises Interpretation No. 2" and the "Provisions on the Accounting Treatment of Insurance Contracts" issued by the Ministry of Finance of the People's Republic of China, the original premium income of the following subsidiaries of Sunshine Insurance Group Company Limited (the "**Company**") for the period from 1 January 2023 to 31 May 2023 is as follows:

(RMB'0000)January-May 2023Name of SubsidiariesOriginal Premium IncomeSunshine Property and Casualty Insurance Co., Ltd.1,765,370Sunshine Life Insurance Corporation Limited4,056,127

Investors are advised to take note that the above data are unaudited.

By order of the Board Sunshine Insurance Group Company Limited 陽光保險集團股份有限公司 DONG Yingqiu Joint Company Secretary Hong Kong, June 16, 2023

As at the date of this announcement, the board of directors of the Company comprises Mr. ZHANG Weigong, Mr. ZHAO Zongren, Mr. LI Ke, Mr. PENG Jihai and Mr. WANG Yongwen as executive directors, Mr. WANG Jingwei as non-executive director, Mr. MA Guangyuan, Mr. LIU Zhanqing, Mr. WANG Jianxin, Mr. GAO Bin and Ms. JIA Ning as independent non-executive directors.